PRINTED: 06/18/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45400	D. MINIC			1	С	
		345193	B. WING _			05	/28/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MOUNTAI	N VIEW MANOR NURSI	NG CE			10 BUCKNER BRANCH ROAD			
				В	RYSON CITY, NC 28713			
(X4) ID	ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	TION (		
PREFIX	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	AIE	D/IIE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E(	000				
	An unannounced re	certification survey was						
		1 through 5/28/21. The						
	facility was found in	•						
	requirement CFR 48							
	Preparedness. Ever							
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000				
. 000			. ` `					
	A recertification surv							
	investigation survey was conducted from 5/25/21							
		ere were a total of seventeen						
		ted and they were all						
	unsubstantiated. Eve							
F 558		nodations Needs/Preferences	F 5	558			6/21/21	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(e)(3	)						
		ght to reside and receive						
	services in the facilit	=						
	accommodation of re							
	preferences except \							
		or safety of the resident or						
	other residents.							
		T is not met as evidenced						
	by:	dans abanastian di t			Disalsimas Wars (C.)			
	Based on record review, observation, resident				Disclaimer: We respectfully request th	IS		
		terviews, the facility failed to			plan of correction be considered our			
		ontrol the light fixture behind			allegation of substantial compliance.			
	the bed for 1 of 1 res				Preparation and/or completion of this p			
	accommodate of nee	eas (Resident #44).			of correction in general, or any correct			
					action set forth, herein, in particular, do			
	The findings include	a:			not constitute an admission of agreem	ent		
					by Mountain View Manor of the			
	Resident #44 was admitted to the facility on				conclusions set forth in the Statement			
		oses included diabetes			Deficiencies (Form 2567). The Plan of			
	mellitus with polyneu	• •			Correction and specific correction action			
		of falling, muscle weakness,			are prepared and/or executed solely a	s a		
	and cognitive comm	unication deficit.			provision of Federal and/or State law.			
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 06/17/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345193	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		5/28/2021	
NAME OF FI	MOUNTAIN VIEW MANOR NURSING CE				-		
MOUNTAI				410 BUCKNER BRANCH ROAD			
				BRYSON CITY, NC 28713			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 558	Continued From page	e 1	F 55	8			
	Review of the admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 04/28/21 assessed Resident #44 with severe impairment in cognition and impaired vision. Resident #44 needed extensive assistance with 1-person physical assist for transfers and required limited assist with 1 person for walking in the room during the 7-day look back period.			The light cord for Resident # 4 repaired (made longer) by the maintenance supervisor on Ma The light cord for Resident #44 good repair and long enough f resident to use to accommoda needs of the resident for lighting.	ay 27, 2021. 4 remains in for the te the ng.		
	04/28/21 revealed Refalling at home prior t			Current residents in the facility potential to be affected by the deficient practice.  The Maintenance Supervisor of house audit on May 27, 2021 to the service of the serv	same completed a to verify that		
Review of care plans revealed Resident #44 was at risk of Activities of Daily Livings (ADL) self-care performance deficit and falls related to activity intolerance, confusion, dementia, fatigue, limited mobility, and pain. The goals were to improve current level of function in all ADL and be able to perform mobility tasks with limited assist through the review date. Resident #44 had high risk for falls related to gait balance problems. She required extensive assistance by one staff to move between surfaces.  Review of Resident # 44's medical records revealed she had stayed in the current room since admitted on 04/21/21.  During an observation conducted on 05/25/21 at 2:14 PM, the cord attached to the light fixture behind Resident #44's bed to control the light was broken. It extended approximately 3.5 inches from the light fixture and approximately 60 inches above the floor. The room did not have adequate lighting as the light was switched off during observation. During an interview with Resident #44, she stated she could not switch on or off the			light cords in the resident s refunctional and could be reached resident.  Corrective action was completed Maintenance Supervisor for an cords that needed to be longer accommodate the lighting needed to make the lighting need	ed by the ed by the ny light r to ds of the			
			1. A registered nurse will provi education to each department importance of the light cord be enough for the resident to read accommodate the resident □s education will include how to r	on the ing long ch to needs. The			
			light cord needs to be made lo accommodate the resident sposttest will be given to assess and promote competency. As post test of 80 or above will be passing. The education will be by June 21, 2021.  2. New employee orientation veducation on the importance of cord being long enough for the	nger to needs. A s learning core on the considered completed will include if the light			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345193 B. WING		0,	C <b>05/28/2021</b>			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0.	0/20/2021	
	TANKE OF TROVIDER OR OF FEIGH			410 BUCKNER BRANCH ROAD			
MOUNTAI	N VIEW MANOR NURSI	NG CE		BRYSON CITY, NC 28713			
				BRISON CITT, NC 20713			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI- CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 558	Continued From pag	e 2	F 55	8			
F 558	A subsequent observat 9:32 AM, the switch light fixture behind Runfixed.  During an interview of 05/27/21 at 9:01 AM attached to the light since the first day should have a subjects. Resident #4 inconvenient to her awith the light on and staff to control the light months.  During a joint observe 05/27/21 at 2:42 PM light fixture behind Redisrepair. Nurse #1 see Resident #44's bed on the noticed that the cord that it should be fixed ensure accessibility all times.  During an interview of 05/27/21 at 3:06 PM broken switching corshe never thought of department staff or cologbook in the nurse	wation was made on 05/26/21 ching cord attached to the esident #44's bed remained  with Resident #44 on , she stated the cord fixture had been broken e moved into the room. She and could see only bigger 4 explained it was very as she did not like to sleep she had to depend on the pht fixture for the past 1.5  vation with Nurse #1 on , the cord attached to the esident #44 was still in stated the light behind was always on. She never was broken. She indicated d as soon as possible to to control the light fixture at  with Nurse Aide (NA) #1 on , she recalled seeing the d but she did not know why freporting it to maintenance charting it in the work order	F 55	needs to be made longer to accommodate the resident s not accommodate the resident s not accommodate the resident s not accommodate the resident not accommodate the resident not set of residents rooms used by the Maintenance Supervisor was up include verifying that the light co overbed light is long enough for resident to use to adjust the light room. The checklist was updated Maintenance supervisor on June 4. The housekeeping checklist usedean rooms was updated to include verifying that the light cord to the light is long enough for the reside to adjust the lighting in the room checklist was updated on June 1 by the housekeeping supervisor 5. Work order notebooks are average and nurse station for staff macomplete if a resident slight cord to be repaired.  6. Random weekly light cord auditional audits of the checklists will be completed and audits of the checklists will be completed and another the complete of th	e checklist dated to ord to the the ting in the d by the e 16,2021. used to lude e overbed ent to use . The 16, 2021 dilable at embers to ord needs dits and ompleted er and/or udits will of four and e Quality vement and/or I review		
	he had conducted ro once weekly on ever	1 at 3:21 PM he stated that utine walk through at least y Wednesday or Thursday to ce needs in the facility. He		trends or patterns and report to a Administrator and QAPI commit QAPI committee consists of the Administrator, Director of Nursin	ttee. The		

A. BUILDING	l l
<b>345193</b> B. WING	C 05/28/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MOUNTAIN VIEW MANOR NURSING CE  STREET ADDRESS, C  410 BUCKNER BRA  BRYSON CITY, N	ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  NCH ROAD
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH C	/IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X5) COMPLETION DATE
and he did not know why he missed the broken cord for the light fixture in Resident #44's room. He indicated that there was a work order logbook in each nurse's station for nursing staff to request or report maintenance needs and he checked the logbook at least once daily.  During an interview with the Director of Nursing on 05/27/21 at 3:26 PM she stated it was her expectation for all the light fixtures to be in good repair to accommodate residents' needs and preferences.  During an interview with the Administrator on 05/27/21 at 3:35 PM she stated it was her expectation for all the residents to have full access and control to their light fixtures to accommodate their needs and preferences.  F 806 SS=D  F 806 SS=D	etor, and at least 3 other staff e QAPI committee will sults of the audits and direct in, as necessary. The QAPI ay approve changes in the the audits and/or discontinue the new system has been stive to maintain substantial  6/21/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							0	
345193		B. WING _			05/	28/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MOLINTAL	MOUNTAIN VIEW MANOR NURSING CE			410 BUC	KNER BRANCH ROAD			
MOUNTAI	N VILW MANOR NORSH	10 CL		BRYSO	N CITY, NC 28713			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		
F 806	Continued From page	e 4	F 8	06				
					orrection in general, or any correct			
	Findings included:				on set forth, herein, in particular, d			
					constitute an admission of agreem	ent		
		mitted to the facility on			Mountain View Manor of the			
		al minimum data set (MDS)		I	clusions set forth in the Statement			
		/7/21, indicated Resident			ciencies (Form 2567). The Plan of			
		ntact and required setup help			rection and specific correction acti			
	only with meals.				prepared and/or executed solely a	is a		
	An absorvation on Eli	25/21 at 12:10 PM revealed		prov	vision of Federal and/or State law.			
	Resident #55 was se		Food	d preferences will be honored for				
	chopped potatoes wit			ident # 55.				
	cornbread. The tray of		1103	ident# 55.				
	"No Greens" and reve		ΔII r	esidents with specific food				
	with the peeling.			erences have the potential to be				
	with the poeming.				cted by the same deficient practice	2		
	An interview with Res	sident #55 on 05/25/21 at			Dietary Manager and/or designed			
		he had told the kitchen many			rview current residents to determin			
	times not to send gre			I .	have experienced food preference			
		greens. She also revealed			being honored, update the resider			
		atoes with the peelings and			erences as necessary on the tray			
		e potatoes without peelings.			l, and honor the resident□s food			
	·			prefe	erences going forward. The legal			
	An interview with the	Dietary Manager on			Ithcare representative/responsible			
	05/25/21 at 2:29 PM	revealed when Resident #55		party	y will be interviewed if the residen	t is		
	reported her dislike for greens and potatoes with			unal	ble to be interviewed. The intervie	ews		
	the peeling, she visite	ed with her and discussed		will b	be completed by June 21, 2021.			
	her request for no gre	eens and her dislike of						
	-	elings. The food items were			he Director of Nursing (DON) or o			
		splayed on the tray cards,			istered Nurse will provide education			
	which were printed out and placed on every meal				nursing staff on honoring preferen	ces,		
	tray. The Dietary Mar			need to read tray cards when				
	tray card revealed sh			vering meal trays and the need to				
	1 -	eling. On the serving line, the			alternative if a resident receives a			
		ed between the cook and the		I .	they prefer not to eat. A posttest			
		ee them. The cook plated			given to assess learning and prom			
		added condiments, drinks,			petency. A score on the post test			
		nents to the meal tray. Both			or above will be considered passin			
	$\mid$ tne cook and the aide	should have caught that		The	education will be completed by Ju	ıne		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345193	B. WING		C <b>05/28/2021</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/20/2021	
				410 BUCKNER BRANCH ROAD		
MOUNTAI	N VIEW MANOR NURSIN	IG CE		BRYSON CITY, NC 28713		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 806	greens and potatoes Resident #55 and pro greens and the potato An interview with the 11:38 AM revealed th have been honored. responsible for readir the food. The aide on backup and should ha	with skins were plated for ovided a substitute for the pes with the peelings.  Administrator on 05/28/21 at the resident's dislikes should The tray line server was and the serving line was the ave caught the error and a the potatoes	F 80	21, 2021.  2. The Dietary Manager or Assistant Dietary Manager will provide education the dietary staff on the importance of honoring dietary preferences and rear the tray cards when preparing the me A posttest will be given to assess lear and promote competency. A score of or above on the post test will be considered passing. The education we completed by June 21, 2021.  3. New employees in the nursing and dietary departments will be educated during the initial orientation period to facility on the importance of honoring resident spreferences related to me services and the importance of reading the tray cards.  4. The tray card system has been updated to allow dietary staff to print resident dislikes according to each specific meal.  5. The tray card, including the resident preferences, will be read and the mean prepared by the cook. The meal tray with the passed to the dietary aide where the final check of preferences where the final compliance has the final check of preferences where the fin	ding als. ning 80  ill be  the al ag  will bere d, ray staff will g	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION AND ADED		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345193	B. WING	B. WING		C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MOUNTAIN VIEW MANOR NURSING CE				410 BUCKNER BRANCH ROAD BRYSON CITY, NC 28713			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 806	Continued From page	e 6	F8	been achieved and maintaid determined by the QAPI Confideration of Nursing (DC Assistant Director of Nursing the results of the weekly autrends or patterns and report administrator and QAPI confideration of National Director, and at least members. The QAPI common review the results of the autorrect action, as necessar committee may approve characteristic of the audits and the audits once the new systemed effective to maintain compliance.	ommittee.  ON) and/or ng will review udits for any ort to the ommittee. The off the lursing, ast 3 other staf nittee will idits and direct ry. The QAPI nanges in the d/or discontinue stem has been	9	